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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 1 Masc., 50m Braza Master M
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Master M

1. REYNES VALLVERDU Joan 97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.32 505
2. SANTOS GRIJALVA Javier 72 C. Esports Masters 31.84 481
3. GAMEZ HORNOS Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 33.46 414
4. MOYA PELLICER David 88 C.N. Inca 33.86 400
5. SORIANO LÓPEZ Alejandro 94 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 34.57 375
6. NATTA PALOU Josep 98 Club Natacion Triswim 35.25 354
7. LOPEZ LOPEZ Pep Lluis 95 C.N. Inca 35.65 342
8. FERRIOL MARTINEZ Javier 75 C.N. Inca 35.68 341
9. PAEZ TORRENT Damian 97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 35.88 336

10. ALONSO ÁLVAREZ Jaime 92 Amistat S.S.E.J. 35.96 334
11. CANO LOPEZ Manuel 91 Amistat S.S.E.J. 36.12 329
12. PACHECO CANUTTI Jonathan Joev 92 C.N. Inca 36.27 325
13. BERRUGA RODRIGUEZ Jose Agustin 73 A. Master Baleares 36.66 315
14. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis 97 C.N. Inca 36.96 307
15. BURGUERA GRIMALT Jose Miguel 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 37.09 304
16. RIERA ROSSELLÓ Jaume 92 C.N. Inca 37.19 301
17. POTGIETER Mark 88 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 37.21 301
18. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ Jose Maria 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 37.37 297
19. ALVAREZ GARCIA Antoni 03 C.N. Inca 37.98 283
20. SORIANO ARTIGAO Juan 82 C.N. Calvia 38.01 282
21. LÓPEZ PASTOR Francisco 83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 38.37 274
22. SOCIAS LLABRES Matias 75 C.N. Inca 38.61 269
23. FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ Jose Alberto 90 C.N.Llucmajor 38.85 264
24. MASCARO CASTRO Josep Antoni 89 C.N. Inca 38.96 262
25. LLINAS BOSCH Pablo 70 Club Natacion Triswim 39.23 257

REYNES RAYO Mateo 69 Club Natacion Triswim 39.23 257
27. GARCIA SIMON Daniel 83 C.N. Inca 39.40 253
28. GALMES VAQUER José Miguel 75 Club Natacion Triswim 40.20 239
29. BARRO ORDOVAS Alvaro Maria 59 C. Esports Masters 40.53 233
30. CRESPÍ SALOM Miguel Ángel 64 Club Natacion Triswim 40.99 225
31. SABATER PLANELLES Fco De Borja 80 Club Natacion Triswim 41.14 223
32. FUSTER FIOL Eduardo 80 Amistat S.S.E.J. 42.06 208
33. CRUZ MARQUEZ Juan Esteban 46 C. Esports Masters 43.15 193
34. GALMÉS OLIVER Joan Antoni 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 43.31 191
35. GARCÍA SIQUIER Rafael 79 Club Natacion Triswim 44.99 170
36. LLOMPART ROCA Juan Miguel 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 45.79 161
37. AMENGUAL MONTES Rafael 74 C.N. Inca 45.96 159
38. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN José Manuel 69 Amistat S.S.E.J. 47.12 148
39. GONZÁLEZ COMITRE José Manuel 74 Amistat S.S.E.J. 49.82 125
40. CAPO BORDALLO Francisco 53 C. Esports Masters 50.33 121
41. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY Luis A. 53 C. Esports Masters 56.66 85
42. ROS BLANES Pablo 50 C. Esports Masters 1:10.91 43
43. PENNOCK WRAY Robert 37 C. Esports Masters 1:45.17 13

DSQ DOBARRO MANTERO Juan Pablo 83 Amistat S.S.E.J.
Baja BOBES VILLALBA Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares
Baja MIÑAMBRES HERNANDEZ Juan David 79 Club Natacion Triswim
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 1, Masc., 50m Braza, Master M

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Baja GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE Santiago 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca

Premaster M

1. ALVAREZ GARCIA Antoni 03 C.N. Inca 37.98 283

25+

1. REYNES VALLVERDU Joan 97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.32 505
2. NATTA PALOU Josep 98 Club Natacion Triswim 35.25 354
3. LOPEZ LOPEZ Pep Lluis 95 C.N. Inca 35.65 342
4. PAEZ TORRENT Damian 97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 35.88 336
5. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis 97 C.N. Inca 36.96 307

30+

1. SORIANO LÓPEZ Alejandro 94 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 34.57 375
2. ALONSO ÁLVAREZ Jaime 92 Amistat S.S.E.J. 35.96 334
3. CANO LOPEZ Manuel 91 Amistat S.S.E.J. 36.12 329
4. PACHECO CANUTTI Jonathan Joev 92 C.N. Inca 36.27 325
5. RIERA ROSSELLÓ Jaume 92 C.N. Inca 37.19 301
6. FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ Jose Alberto 90 C.N.Llucmajor 38.85 264

35+

1. GAMEZ HORNOS Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 33.46 414
2. MOYA PELLICER David 88 C.N. Inca 33.86 400
3. POTGIETER Mark 88 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 37.21 301
4. MASCARO CASTRO Josep Antoni 89 C.N. Inca 38.96 262

Baja BOBES VILLALBA Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares
Baja GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE Santiago 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca

40+

1. SORIANO ARTIGAO Juan 82 C.N. Calvia 38.01 282
2. LÓPEZ PASTOR Francisco 83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 38.37 274
3. GARCIA SIMON Daniel 83 C.N. Inca 39.40 253
4. SABATER PLANELLES Fco De Borja 80 Club Natacion Triswim 41.14 223
5. FUSTER FIOL Eduardo 80 Amistat S.S.E.J. 42.06 208

DSQ DOBARRO MANTERO Juan Pablo 83 Amistat S.S.E.J.

45+

1. FERRIOL MARTINEZ Javier 75 C.N. Inca 35.68 341
2. BURGUERA GRIMALT Jose Miguel 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 37.09 304
3. SOCIAS LLABRES Matias 75 C.N. Inca 38.61 269
4. GALMES VAQUER José Miguel 75 Club Natacion Triswim 40.20 239
5. GARCÍA SIQUIER Rafael 79 Club Natacion Triswim 44.99 170
6. LLOMPART ROCA Juan Miguel 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 45.79 161

Baja MIÑAMBRES HERNANDEZ Juan David 79 Club Natacion Triswim
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 1, Masc., 50m Braza

50+

1. SANTOS GRIJALVA Javier 72 C. Esports Masters 31.84 481
2. BERRUGA RODRIGUEZ Jose Agustin 73 A. Master Baleares 36.66 315
3. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ Jose Maria 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 37.37 297
4. LLINAS BOSCH Pablo 70 Club Natacion Triswim 39.23 257
5. GALMÉS OLIVER Joan Antoni 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 43.31 191
6. AMENGUAL MONTES Rafael 74 C.N. Inca 45.96 159
7. GONZÁLEZ COMITRE José Manuel 74 Amistat S.S.E.J. 49.82 125

55+

1. REYNES RAYO Mateo 69 Club Natacion Triswim 39.23 257
2. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN José Manuel 69 Amistat S.S.E.J. 47.12 148

60+

1. CRESPÍ SALOM Miguel Ángel 64 Club Natacion Triswim 40.99 225

65+

1. BARRO ORDOVAS Alvaro Maria 59 C. Esports Masters 40.53 233

70+

1. CAPO BORDALLO Francisco 53 C. Esports Masters 50.33 121
2. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY Luis A. 53 C. Esports Masters 56.66 85
3. ROS BLANES Pablo 50 C. Esports Masters 1:10.91 43

75+

1. CRUZ MARQUEZ Juan Esteban 46 C. Esports Masters 43.15 193

85+

1. PENNOCK WRAY Robert 37 C. Esports Masters 1:45.17 13

Prueba 2 Fem., 50m Braza Master F
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Master F

1. VERSTEEG VERMEER Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 40.77 343
2. OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 41.58 324
3. CASTELL PALOU Maria Africa 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 42.34 306
4. MASSIP LLABRES Maria Jose 71 Club Natacion Triswim 43.31 286
5. COMAS ANDREO Cristina 01 C.N. Inca 43.47 283
6. CAÑELLAS MESTRE Maria Àngels 90 C.N. Inca 43.73 278
7. LOPEZ MARTINEZ Pilar 67 C. Esports Masters 43.90 275
8. CAMPINS SANTUCCI Francette 71 A. Master Baleares 44.08 271
9. COMPANY MOLINA Irene 85 A. Master Baleares 44.71 260

10. GUILLEN MUÑOZ Mª Ramona 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 44.87 257
11. CENARRO DURAN Maria 04 C.N. Calvia 45.78 242
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 2, Fem., 50m Braza, Master F

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

11. FERRANDO RIERA Natalia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 45.78 242
13. ROSA ROS Nuria 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 45.91 240
14. CAMPOMAR GOMEZ Patricia 84 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.09 237
15. NAVAL FERRER Maria Luisa 76 C.N. Inca 46.30 234
16. FLORIT SERRANO Maria De Las Nieves73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.65 229
17. LOBO BERASTEGUI Elena 72 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.97 224
18. CABANILLAS MERCAN Bianca Belén 95 C.N. Inca 47.48 217
19. NUÑEZ CALVO Belen 97 A. Master Baleares 47.90 211
20. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ Margalida 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 49.04 197
21. POLO FERRER Maria Eugenia 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 49.37 193
22. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 51.69 168
23. PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 Amistat S.S.E.J. 52.13 164
24. PEREA PAU Nuria 71 C. Esports Masters 53.69 150
25. GONZALEZ CABEZAS Malen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 54.55 143
26. VIVES BAEZA Belen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 55.65 135
27. DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 Amistat S.S.E.J. 56.46 129
28. BACHER Gisela 56 A. Master Baleares 59.18 112
29. WRAY Katherinne Annette 49 C. Esports Masters 1:00.71 104
30. ROCA SERRA Antònia 81 Amistat S.S.E.J. 1:01.01 102
31. PALOU BASSA Maria Isabel 47 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:02.84 93
32. SANTUCCI BOULETI Daniele 46 C. Esports Masters 1:25.84 36

DSQ RUIZ CARRIÓ Mar 00 A. Master Baleares
DSQ ALVAREZ BUENO Marta 94 Amistat S.S.E.J.
Baja GONZALEZ ALARCON Nerea 02 Amistat S.S.E.J.
Baja FARRAN ORTEGA Marta 95 Amistat S.S.E.J.

YOB 2000 - 2004

1. COMAS ANDREO Cristina 01 C.N. Inca 43.47 283
2. CENARRO DURAN Maria 04 C.N. Calvia 45.78 242

DSQ RUIZ CARRIÓ Mar 00 A. Master Baleares
Baja GONZALEZ ALARCON Nerea 02 Amistat S.S.E.J.

25+

1. CABANILLAS MERCAN Bianca Belén 95 C.N. Inca 47.48 217
2. NUÑEZ CALVO Belen 97 A. Master Baleares 47.90 211

Baja FARRAN ORTEGA Marta 95 Amistat S.S.E.J.

30+

1. CAÑELLAS MESTRE Maria Àngels 90 C.N. Inca 43.73 278
DSQ ALVAREZ BUENO Marta 94 Amistat S.S.E.J.

35+

1. COMPANY MOLINA Irene 85 A. Master Baleares 44.71 260
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 2, Fem., 50m Braza

40+

1. CAMPOMAR GOMEZ Patricia 84 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.09 237
2. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ Margalida 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 49.04 197
3. ROCA SERRA Antònia 81 Amistat S.S.E.J. 1:01.01 102

45+

1. OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 41.58 324
2. CASTELL PALOU Maria Africa 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 42.34 306
3. FERRANDO RIERA Natalia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 45.78 242
4. NAVAL FERRER Maria Luisa 76 C.N. Inca 46.30 234
5. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 51.69 168
6. PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 Amistat S.S.E.J. 52.13 164
7. DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 Amistat S.S.E.J. 56.46 129

50+

1. VERSTEEG VERMEER Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 40.77 343
2. MASSIP LLABRES Maria Jose 71 Club Natacion Triswim 43.31 286
3. CAMPINS SANTUCCI Francette 71 A. Master Baleares 44.08 271
4. FLORIT SERRANO Maria De Las Nieves73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.65 229
5. LOBO BERASTEGUI Elena 72 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 46.97 224
6. POLO FERRER Maria Eugenia 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 49.37 193
7. PEREA PAU Nuria 71 C. Esports Masters 53.69 150
8. GONZALEZ CABEZAS Malen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 54.55 143
9. VIVES BAEZA Belen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 55.65 135

55+

1. LOPEZ MARTINEZ Pilar 67 C. Esports Masters 43.90 275
2. ROSA ROS Nuria 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 45.91 240

65+

1. GUILLEN MUÑOZ Mª Ramona 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 44.87 257
2. BACHER Gisela 56 A. Master Baleares 59.18 112

75+

1. WRAY Katherinne Annette 49 C. Esports Masters 1:00.71 104
2. PALOU BASSA Maria Isabel 47 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:02.84 93
3. SANTUCCI BOULETI Daniele 46 C. Esports Masters 1:25.84 36
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 3 Masc., 400m Estilos Master M
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Master M

1. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 4:55.57 501
50m: 31.07 31.07 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.40 36.33 200m: 2:23.35 300m: 3:49.36 400m: 4:55.57

2. GAMEZ ALCARAZ Juan Carlos 74 C. Esports Masters 6:19.94 236
50m: 36.50 36.50 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:23.75 47.25 200m: 3:01.34 300m: 4:55.28 400m: 6:19.94

40+

1. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 4:55.57 501
50m: 31.07 31.07 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.40 36.33 200m: 2:23.35 300m: 3:49.36 400m: 4:55.57

50+

1. GAMEZ ALCARAZ Juan Carlos 74 C. Esports Masters 6:19.94 236
50m: 36.50 36.50 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:23.75 47.25 200m: 3:01.34 300m: 4:55.28 400m: 6:19.94

Prueba 4 Fem., 400m Estilos Master F
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Master F

1. GUILLEN MUÑOZ Mª Ramona 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 6:36.90 277
50m: 41.90 41.90 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.22 48.32 200m: 3:08.37 300m: 5:06.56 400m: 6:36.90

65+

1. GUILLEN MUÑOZ Mª Ramona 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 6:36.90 277
50m: 41.90 41.90 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.22 48.32 200m: 3:08.37 300m: 5:06.56 400m: 6:36.90
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 5 Masc., 200m Libre Master M
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Master M

1. REYNES VALLVERDU Joan97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:57.30 607 28.15 29.77
2. ADELL HORRACH Esteve04 C.N. Calvia 2:08.55 461 27.77 32.19
3. MARTINEZ MEDINA F. 79 A. Master Baleares 2:10.43 442 31.62 33.73
4. PACHECO CANUTTI J. 92 C.N. Inca 2:13.27 414 29.73 33.37
5. GALVEZ POL Alejandro 86 C.N. Inca 2:14.10 406 28.92 33.35
6. LOPEZ LOPEZ Pep Lluis 95 C.N. Inca 2:14.48 403 30.67 33.47
7. BURGUERA GRIMALT J. 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:15.21 396 29.98 33.73
8. CANYELLES FERRAGUT P.03 C.N. Inca 2:15.78 391 30.65 33.81
9. COLL ABRAHAM Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:17.52 377 30.70 33.56

10. OLIVER MIRO Antonio 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:18.53 369 31.57 34.48
11. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis97 C.N. Inca 2:20.43 354 32.59 35.96
12. LÓPEZ PASTOR Francisco83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:25.44 318 32.96 35.31
13. RIERA ROSSELLÓ Jaume92 C.N. Inca 2:29.29 294 32.18 36.55
14. TOGORES PIQUER Matias72 A. Master Baleares 2:30.33 288 34.18 37.51
15. SOCIAS LLABRES Matias 75 C.N. Inca 2:32.50 276 34.92 36.85
16. BLANCO MARTÍN Manuel 81 A. Master Baleares 2:34.62 265 33.42 36.92
17. GILI ROSSELLÓ M. 94 C.N. Inca 2:34.87 264 33.22 38.70
18. DELEHANTY R. 85 Club Natacion Triswim 2:35.62 260 34.90 38.94
19. ABAD LLOMPART Luis 65 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:37.21 252 36.55 39.62
20. HUGO Fausto 90 C. Aigua Esport Arta 2:37.54 250 33.07 37.68
21. ALVAREZ GARCIA Antoni 03 C.N. Inca 2:38.94 244 33.25 39.96
22. SABATER PLANELLES F. 80 Club Natacion Triswim 2:40.41 237 36.35 40.18
23. LINARES JUAN DE SENTMENANT F.69 A. Master Baleares 2:44.65 219 38.71 41.22
24. CRESPÍ SALOM M. 64 Club Natacion Triswim 2:47.93 207 36.64 41.92
25. SOLIVELLAS BAÑOS J. 87 C.N. Inca 2:50.87 196 37.81 43.42
26. AMENGUAL MONTES R. 74 C.N. Inca 3:00.76 166 38.65 44.93
27. LLOMPART ROCA J. 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:01.71 163 39.20 43.84
28. GALMÉS OLIVER J. 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:03.59 158 40.83 45.99
29. CASA Domenico 66 C. Esports Masters 3:10.55 141 40.12 47.05
30. DOBARRO MANTERO J. 83 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:12.22 138 42.87 47.64
31. FUSTER FIOL Eduardo 80 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:16.70 128 41.88 49.08
32. GONZÁLEZ COMITRE J. 74 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:18.27 125 41.45 48.64
33. CAPO BORDALLO F. 53 C. Esports Masters 3:48.53 82 51.65 56.58
34. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY L.53 C. Esports Masters 3:57.36 73 52.26 1:03.40
35. ESCANCIANO COLLANTES J.49 C. Esports Masters 4:14.18 59 55.58 1:05.13
36. PENNOCK WRAY Robert 37 C. Esports Masters 6:06.81 19 1:14.54 1:39.11

DSQ GARCÍA SIQUIER Rafael 79 Club Natacion Triswim
Baja GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE S.85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca

Premaster M

1. ADELL HORRACH Esteve04 C.N. Calvia 2:08.55 461 27.77 32.19
2. CANYELLES FERRAGUT P.03 C.N. Inca 2:15.78 391 30.65 33.81
3. ALVAREZ GARCIA Antoni 03 C.N. Inca 2:38.94 244 33.25 39.96

25+

1. REYNES VALLVERDU Joan97 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:57.30 607 28.15 29.77
2. LOPEZ LOPEZ Pep Lluis 95 C.N. Inca 2:14.48 403 30.67 33.47
3. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis97 C.N. Inca 2:20.43 354 32.59 35.96
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 5, Masc., 200m Libre

30+

1. PACHECO CANUTTI J. 92 C.N. Inca 2:13.27 414 29.73 33.37
2. RIERA ROSSELLÓ Jaume92 C.N. Inca 2:29.29 294 32.18 36.55
3. GILI ROSSELLÓ M. 94 C.N. Inca 2:34.87 264 33.22 38.70
4. HUGO Fausto 90 C. Aigua Esport Arta 2:37.54 250 33.07 37.68

35+

1. GALVEZ POL Alejandro 86 C.N. Inca 2:14.10 406 28.92 33.35
2. DELEHANTY R. 85 Club Natacion Triswim 2:35.62 260 34.90 38.94
3. SOLIVELLAS BAÑOS J. 87 C.N. Inca 2:50.87 196 37.81 43.42

Baja GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE S.85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca

40+

1. LÓPEZ PASTOR Francisco83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:25.44 318 32.96 35.31
2. BLANCO MARTÍN Manuel 81 A. Master Baleares 2:34.62 265 33.42 36.92
3. SABATER PLANELLES F. 80 Club Natacion Triswim 2:40.41 237 36.35 40.18
4. DOBARRO MANTERO J. 83 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:12.22 138 42.87 47.64
5. FUSTER FIOL Eduardo 80 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:16.70 128 41.88 49.08

45+

1. MARTINEZ MEDINA F. 79 A. Master Baleares 2:10.43 442 31.62 33.73
2. BURGUERA GRIMALT J. 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:15.21 396 29.98 33.73
3. SOCIAS LLABRES Matias 75 C.N. Inca 2:32.50 276 34.92 36.85
4. LLOMPART ROCA J. 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:01.71 163 39.20 43.84

DSQ GARCÍA SIQUIER Rafael 79 Club Natacion Triswim

50+

1. COLL ABRAHAM Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:17.52 377 30.70 33.56
2. OLIVER MIRO Antonio 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:18.53 369 31.57 34.48
3. TOGORES PIQUER Matias72 A. Master Baleares 2:30.33 288 34.18 37.51
4. AMENGUAL MONTES R. 74 C.N. Inca 3:00.76 166 38.65 44.93
5. GALMÉS OLIVER J. 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:03.59 158 40.83 45.99
6. GONZÁLEZ COMITRE J. 74 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:18.27 125 41.45 48.64

55+

1. ABAD LLOMPART Luis 65 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:37.21 252 36.55 39.62
2. LINARES JUAN DE SENTMENANT F.69 A. Master Baleares 2:44.65 219 38.71 41.22
3. CASA Domenico 66 C. Esports Masters 3:10.55 141 40.12 47.05

60+

1. CRESPÍ SALOM M. 64 Club Natacion Triswim 2:47.93 207 36.64 41.92

70+

1. CAPO BORDALLO F. 53 C. Esports Masters 3:48.53 82 51.65 56.58
2. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY L.53 C. Esports Masters 3:57.36 73 52.26 1:03.40
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 5, Masc., 200m Libre

75+

1. ESCANCIANO COLLANTES J.49 C. Esports Masters 4:14.18 59 55.58 1:05.13

85+

1. PENNOCK WRAY Robert 37 C. Esports Masters 6:06.81 19 1:14.54 1:39.11

Prueba 6 Fem., 200m Libre Master F
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Master F

1. GELMI Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:16.04 533 32.12 35.36
2. TORO GARCIA Aina 02 C.N. Calvia 2:23.06 458 32.12 35.65
3. PLANAS DE LA CRUZ T. 82 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:29.22 403 34.87 38.22
4. SASTRE COLOM Laura 97 C.N. Inca 2:30.46 394 32.61 36.70
5. CAMPINS SANTUCCI F. 71 A. Master Baleares 2:31.25 387 35.56 38.05
6. OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 2:38.87 334 36.22 39.93
7. OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 2:39.59 330 35.76 39.52
8. LLITERAS TESOURO Nuria85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:42.27 314 36.54 40.32
9. COMAS ANDREO Cristina01 C.N. Inca 2:44.91 299 37.01 42.11

10. CAÑELLAS MESTRE M. 90 C.N. Inca 2:46.30 291 37.78 41.62
11. LOPEZ LOPEZ Catalina Mª99 C.N. Inca 2:46.31 291 35.83 41.00
12. ALFONSO BLANES M. 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:50.64 270 39.68 43.20
13. POLO FERRER M. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 2:55.11 249 40.25 43.64
14. RIBOT FONT M. 93 C.N. Inca 2:57.79 238 39.20 44.05
15. CASTELL PALOU M. 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:58.31 236 37.98 43.84
16. CABANILLAS MERCAN B. 95 C.N. Inca 3:06.53 206 39.78 45.94
17. FLORIT SERRANO M. 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 3:08.82 199 40.71 46.76
18. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 3:09.03 198 44.05 48.05
19. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ M. 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:12.07 189 41.12 46.55
20. MAS CARRION M. 70 C. Esports Masters 3:13.12 186 41.43 47.55
21. PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:26.31 152 46.40 51.57
22. PEREZ SOLER Ana Maria85 C.N. Calvia 3:26.83 151 45.39 52.39
23. ALVAREZ BUENO Marta 94 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:29.63 145 46.16 52.26
24. MIRÓ SEGUÍ Gerónima 63 C. Esports Masters 3:36.16 132 44.12 54.31
25. PEREA PAU Nuria 71 C. Esports Masters 3:38.08 129 42.36 55.19
26. VIVES BAEZA Belen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:38.33 128 49.10 55.24
27. GONZALEZ CABEZAS M. 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:52.72 106 48.24 58.19
28. DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:57.57 100 49.00 58.81
29. RUIZ CARRIÓ Mar 00 A. Master Baleares 3:59.88 97 46.43 1:01.68
30. WRAY Katherinne Annette49 C. Esports Masters 4:06.15 90 55.46 1:03.56
31. WEBER BRAUMULLER D.68 C. Esports Masters 4:08.11 87 53.17 1:04.97
32. ROCA SERRA Antònia 81 Amistat S.S.E.J. 4:12.18 83 49.71 1:02.60
33. SANTUCCI BOULETI D. 46 C. Esports Masters 5:34.03 36 1:16.46 1:28.18
34. GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA E. 52 C. Esports Masters 5:42.39 33 1:20.15 1:31.50

Baja GONZALEZ ALARCON N. 02 Amistat S.S.E.J.
Baja FARRAN ORTEGA Marta 95 Amistat S.S.E.J.
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 6, Fem., 200m Libre

YOB 2000 - 2004

1. TORO GARCIA Aina 02 C.N. Calvia 2:23.06 458 32.12 35.65
2. COMAS ANDREO Cristina01 C.N. Inca 2:44.91 299 37.01 42.11
3. RUIZ CARRIÓ Mar 00 A. Master Baleares 3:59.88 97 46.43 1:01.68

Baja GONZALEZ ALARCON N. 02 Amistat S.S.E.J.

25+

1. GELMI Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:16.04 533 32.12 35.36
2. SASTRE COLOM Laura 97 C.N. Inca 2:30.46 394 32.61 36.70
3. LOPEZ LOPEZ Catalina Mª99 C.N. Inca 2:46.31 291 35.83 41.00
4. CABANILLAS MERCAN B. 95 C.N. Inca 3:06.53 206 39.78 45.94

Baja FARRAN ORTEGA Marta 95 Amistat S.S.E.J.

30+

1. CAÑELLAS MESTRE M. 90 C.N. Inca 2:46.30 291 37.78 41.62
2. RIBOT FONT M. 93 C.N. Inca 2:57.79 238 39.20 44.05
3. ALVAREZ BUENO Marta 94 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:29.63 145 46.16 52.26

35+

1. LLITERAS TESOURO Nuria85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:42.27 314 36.54 40.32
2. PEREZ SOLER Ana Maria85 C.N. Calvia 3:26.83 151 45.39 52.39

40+

1. PLANAS DE LA CRUZ T. 82 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:29.22 403 34.87 38.22
2. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ M. 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:12.07 189 41.12 46.55
3. ROCA SERRA Antònia 81 Amistat S.S.E.J. 4:12.18 83 49.71 1:02.60

45+

1. OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 2:38.87 334 36.22 39.93
2. OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 Club Natacion Triswim 2:39.59 330 35.76 39.52
3. CASTELL PALOU M. 76 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:58.31 236 37.98 43.84
4. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 3:09.03 198 44.05 48.05
5. PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:26.31 152 46.40 51.57
6. DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 Amistat S.S.E.J. 3:57.57 100 49.00 58.81

50+

1. CAMPINS SANTUCCI F. 71 A. Master Baleares 2:31.25 387 35.56 38.05
2. POLO FERRER M. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 2:55.11 249 40.25 43.64
3. FLORIT SERRANO M. 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 3:08.82 199 40.71 46.76
4. MAS CARRION M. 70 C. Esports Masters 3:13.12 186 41.43 47.55
5. PEREA PAU Nuria 71 C. Esports Masters 3:38.08 129 42.36 55.19
6. VIVES BAEZA Belen 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:38.33 128 49.10 55.24
7. GONZALEZ CABEZAS M. 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:52.72 106 48.24 58.19

55+

1. ALFONSO BLANES M. 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:50.64 270 39.68 43.20
2. WEBER BRAUMULLER D.68 C. Esports Masters 4:08.11 87 53.17 1:04.97
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 6, Fem., 200m Libre

60+

1. MIRÓ SEGUÍ Gerónima 63 C. Esports Masters 3:36.16 132 44.12 54.31

70+

1. GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA E. 52 C. Esports Masters 5:42.39 33 1:20.15 1:31.50

75+

1. WRAY Katherinne Annette49 C. Esports Masters 4:06.15 90 55.46 1:03.56
2. SANTUCCI BOULETI D. 46 C. Esports Masters 5:34.03 36 1:16.46 1:28.18

Prueba 7 Masc., 100m Mariposa Master M
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Master M

1. SANTOS GRIJALVA Javier 72 C. Esports Masters 1:04.12 413 29.72 34.40
2. CANO LOPEZ Manuel 91 Amistat S.S.E.J. 1:04.62 404 29.19 35.43
3. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 1:05.51 387 30.95 34.56
4. GALVEZ POL Alejandro 86 C.N. Inca 1:05.72 384 30.59 35.13
5. LLOMPART LLOMPART Daniel78 A. Master Baleares 1:06.48 371 30.53 35.95
6. MARTINEZ MEDINA Francisco 79 A. Master Baleares 1:07.65 352 30.72 36.93
7. FERRER LLABRES Llorenç 84 Club Natacion Triswim 1:08.23 343 31.18 37.05
8. BERRUGA RODRIGUEZ J. 73 A. Master Baleares 1:09.43 325 32.46 36.97
9. CANYELLES FERRAGUT Pau 03 C.N. Inca 1:10.23 314 32.36 37.87

10. SORIANO LÓPEZ Alejandro 94 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:16.09 247 34.59 41.50
11. MASCARO CASTRO J. 89 C.N. Inca 1:19.68 215 34.54 45.14
12. GARCIA SIMON Daniel 83 C.N. Inca 1:24.33 181 35.88 48.45
13. BELLOD PERELLO German 72 A. Master Baleares 1:25.09 177 39.09 46.00
14. PADROSA PAYERAS Salvador 72 A. Master Baleares 1:28.34 158 38.80 49.54
15. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN J. 69 Amistat S.S.E.J. 2:09.09 50 51.80 1:17.29

DSQ GARIJO MEGIAS Jose 77 A. Master Baleares

Premaster M

1. CANYELLES FERRAGUT Pau 03 C.N. Inca 1:10.23 314 32.36 37.87

30+

1. CANO LOPEZ Manuel 91 Amistat S.S.E.J. 1:04.62 404 29.19 35.43
2. SORIANO LÓPEZ Alejandro 94 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:16.09 247 34.59 41.50

35+

1. GALVEZ POL Alejandro 86 C.N. Inca 1:05.72 384 30.59 35.13
2. MASCARO CASTRO J. 89 C.N. Inca 1:19.68 215 34.54 45.14

40+

1. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 1:05.51 387 30.95 34.56
2. FERRER LLABRES Llorenç 84 Club Natacion Triswim 1:08.23 343 31.18 37.05
3. GARCIA SIMON Daniel 83 C.N. Inca 1:24.33 181 35.88 48.45
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 7, Masc., 100m Mariposa

45+

1. LLOMPART LLOMPART Daniel78 A. Master Baleares 1:06.48 371 30.53 35.95
2. MARTINEZ MEDINA Francisco 79 A. Master Baleares 1:07.65 352 30.72 36.93

DSQ GARIJO MEGIAS Jose 77 A. Master Baleares

50+

1. SANTOS GRIJALVA Javier 72 C. Esports Masters 1:04.12 413 29.72 34.40
2. BERRUGA RODRIGUEZ J. 73 A. Master Baleares 1:09.43 325 32.46 36.97
3. BELLOD PERELLO German 72 A. Master Baleares 1:25.09 177 39.09 46.00
4. PADROSA PAYERAS Salvador 72 A. Master Baleares 1:28.34 158 38.80 49.54

55+

1. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN J. 69 Amistat S.S.E.J. 2:09.09 50 51.80 1:17.29

Prueba 8 Fem., 100m Mariposa Master F
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Master F

1. JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 C.N. Calvia 1:08.68 502 32.16 36.52
2. GELMI Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.50 484 33.09 36.41
3. ROMÁN ANDUJAR Aitana 02 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.93 475 32.64 37.29
4. PLANAS DE LA CRUZ Teresa 82 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:16.60 361 36.01 40.59
5. GELABERT SERRANO Blanca 95 C.N. Inca 1:19.01 329 35.73 43.28
6. VERSTEEG VERMEER Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:20.28 314 36.85 43.43
7. RIBOT FONT Maria Àngels 92 C.N. Inca 1:20.67 309 36.28 44.39
8. BONET CORTÉS María 01 C.N. Calvia 1:21.95 295 35.12 46.83
9. LLITERAS TESOURO Nuria 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:29.26 228 40.62 48.64

YOB 2000 - 2004

1. JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 C.N. Calvia 1:08.68 502 32.16 36.52
2. ROMÁN ANDUJAR Aitana 02 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.93 475 32.64 37.29
3. BONET CORTÉS María 01 C.N. Calvia 1:21.95 295 35.12 46.83

25+

1. GELMI Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.50 484 33.09 36.41
2. GELABERT SERRANO Blanca 95 C.N. Inca 1:19.01 329 35.73 43.28

30+

1. RIBOT FONT Maria Àngels 92 C.N. Inca 1:20.67 309 36.28 44.39

35+

1. LLITERAS TESOURO Nuria 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:29.26 228 40.62 48.64
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 8, Fem., 100m Mariposa

40+

1. PLANAS DE LA CRUZ Teresa 82 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:16.60 361 36.01 40.59

50+

1. VERSTEEG VERMEER Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:20.28 314 36.85 43.43

Prueba 9 Masc., 4 x 50m Libre AG 100 - 359
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación Tiempo Pts

+100

1. C.N. Inca 3 C.N. Inca 1:56.71 344
RIERA ROSSELLÓ Jaume 92 30.60 CANYELLES FERRAGUT Pau 03 28.26
SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis 97 27.72 GILI ROSSELLÓ Miguel Angel 94 30.13

+120

1. C.N. Inca 1 C.N. Inca 1:47.80 436
GALVEZ POL Alejandro 86 27.51 MOYA PELLICER David 88 27.27
PACHECO CANUTTI Jonathan Joev92 26.82 LOPEZ LOPEZ Pep Lluis 95 26.20

2. Club Natacion Triswim 1 Club Natacion Triswim 1:59.00 324
FERRER LLABRES Llorenç 84 28.53 NATTA PALOU Josep 98 29.53
SABATER PLANELLES Fco De Borja80 31.56 GALMES VAQUER José Miguel 75 29.38

3. Amistat S.S.E.J. 1 Amistat S.S.E.J. 2:07.96 261
CANO LOPEZ Manuel 91 27.43 FUSTER FIOL Eduardo 80 35.92
ALONSO ÁLVAREZ Jaime 92 28.89 DOBARRO MANTERO Juan Pablo 83 35.72

+160

1. A. Master Baleares 2 A. Master Baleares 1:48.21 431
LLOMPART LLOMPART Daniel 78 27.30 BERRUGA RODRIGUEZ Jose Agustin73 27.62
GARIJO MEGIAS Jose 77 27.82 MARTINEZ MEDINA Francisco 79 25.47

2. C.N. Inca 2 C.N. Inca 1:55.67 353
GARCIA SIMON Daniel 83 30.85 LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 27.47
FERRIOL MARTINEZ Javier 75 28.43 MASCARO CASTRO Josep Antoni 89 28.92

3. Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:56.44 346
COLL ABRAHAM Jaime 73 28.13 SORIANO LÓPEZ Alejandro 94 29.41
POTGIETER Mark 88 30.86 OLIVER MIRO Antonio 73 28.04

4. Club Natacion Triswim 2 Club Natacion Triswim 2:11.40 241
CRESPÍ SALOM Miguel Ángel 64 31.83 REYNES RAYO Mateo 69 32.85
DELEHANTY Rodger Joseph 85 33.38 GARCÍA SIQUIER Rafael 79 33.34

+200

1. A. Master Baleares 1 A. Master Baleares 2:10.81 244
TOGORES PIQUER Matias 72 30.09 PADROSA PAYERAS Salvador 72 34.66
BELLOD PERELLO German 72 35.50 LINARES JUAN DE SENTMENANT Fernando69 30.56
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 9, Masc., 4 x 50m Libre

+240

1. C. Esports Masters 2 C. Esports Masters 2:17.80 209
GAMEZ ALCARAZ Juan Carlos 74 29.55 CASA Domenico 66 34.04
SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY Luis A.53 42.56 BARRO ORDOVAS Alvaro Maria 59 31.65

+280

1. C. Esports Masters 1 C. Esports Masters 3:07.95 82
ROS BLANES Pablo 50 45.41 ESCANCIANO COLLANTES Juan Antonio49 50.18
CAPO BORDALLO Francisco 53 45.16 CRUZ MARQUEZ Juan Esteban 46 47.20

Prueba 10 Fem., 4 x 50m Libre AG 100 - 359
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación Tiempo Pts

+100

1. C.N. Inca 1 C.N. Inca 2:10.18 358
COMAS ANDREO Cristina 01 34.44 RIBOT FONT Maria Àngels 92 32.76
SASTRE COLOM Laura 97 30.96 GELABERT SERRANO Blanca 95 32.02

2. C.N. Calvia 1 C.N. Calvia 2:15.35 319
PEREZ SOLER Ana Maria 85 43.00 CENARRO DURAN Maria 04 33.68
JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 28.62 TORO GARCIA Aina 02 30.05

+160

1. Club Natacion Triswim 1 Club Natacion Triswim 2:15.41 318
OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 32.96 OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 34.01
FERRANDO RIERA Natalia 78 35.96 MASSIP LLABRES Maria Jose 71 32.48

2. Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:23.61 267
FLORIT SERRANO Maria De Las Nieves73 36.66 CASTELL PALOU Maria Africa 76 34.10
CAMPOMAR GOMEZ Patricia 84 36.55 LOBO BERASTEGUI Elena 72 36.30

3. A. Master Baleares 1 A. Master Baleares 2:35.57 210
COMPANY MOLINA Irene 85 34.56 BACHER Gisela 56 21.37
RUIZ CARRIÓ Mar 00 1:07.50 CAMPINS SANTUCCI Francette 71 32.14

4. Amistat S.S.E.J. 1 Amistat S.S.E.J. 2:50.86 158
PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 42.48 DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 43.20
ALVAREZ BUENO Marta 94 39.83 ROCA SERRA Antònia 81 45.35

+200

1. C. Esports Masters 2 C. Esports Masters 2:44.53 177
MAS CARRION Maria Anastasia 70 35.72 PEREA PAU Nuria 71 41.82
WEBER BRAUMULLER Daniela 68 47.78 LOPEZ MARTINEZ Pilar 67 39.21

+240

1. Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:40.52 191
GUILLEN MUÑOZ Mª Ramona 59 35.62 ROSA ROS Nuria 67 35.73
PALOU BASSA Maria Isabel 47 53.34 ALFONSO BLANES Mª Del Carmen67 35.83
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 10, Fem., 4 x 50m Libre

+280

1. C. Esports Masters 1 C. Esports Masters 3:53.51 62
MIRÓ SEGUÍ Gerónima 63 41.08 GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA Elena Graciela52 1:16.51
SANTUCCI BOULETI Daniele 46 1:06.43 WRAY Katherinne Annette 49 49.49

Prueba 11 Mixto, 4 x 50m Libre AG 100 - 359
04/11/2023 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación Tiempo Pts

+100

1. Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:49.53 516
REYNES VALLVERDU Joan 97 23.37 ROMÁN ANDUJAR Aitana 02
GELMI Lara 96 28.55 PAEZ TORRENT Damian 97

2. C.N. Calvia 1 C.N. Calvia 2:01.07 382
SORIANO ARTIGAO Juan 82 34.02 ADELL HORRACH Esteve 04 26.26
BONET CORTÉS María 01 32.32 JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 28.47

3. C.N. Inca 3 C.N. Inca 2:04.95 348
RIBOT FONT Maria Antonia 93 34.34 RIBOT FONT Maria Àngels 92 32.14
CANYELLES FERRAGUT Pau 03 28.03 ALVAREZ GARCIA Antoni 03 30.44

+120

1. C.N. Inca 2 C.N. Inca 2:16.85 264
SOLIVELLAS BAÑOS Josep Gabriel87 34.15 SOCIAS LLABRES Matias 75 32.09
CAÑELLAS MESTRE Maria Àngels 90 34.47 CABANILLAS MERCAN Bianca Belén95 36.14

Baja Amistat S.S.E.J. 1 Amistat S.S.E.J.

+160

1. Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:08.70 318
BURGUERA GRIMALT Jose Miguel 76 27.13 ALFONSO BLANES Mª Del Carmen67 35.72
LLITERAS TESOURO Nuria 85 34.55 POTGIETER Mark 88 31.30

2. C.N. La Salle-Palma 1 C.N. La Salle-Palma 2:10.34 306
SANDIN RODRIGUEZ Jose Maria 73 29.92 LLOMPART ROCA Juan Miguel 77 34.57
POLO FERRER Maria Eugenia 73 34.34 VERSTEEG VERMEER Petra 74 31.51

3. Club Natacion Triswim 2 Club Natacion Triswim 2:14.12 281
NATTA PALOU Josep 98 29.67 OLIVES PONS Silvia 78 34.68
FERRANDO RIERA Natalia 78 36.76 REYNES RAYO Mateo 69 33.01

4. C.N. Inca 1 C.N. Inca 2:23.00 232
FERRIOL MARTINEZ Javier 75 28.27 AMENGUAL MONTES Rafael 74 34.04
NAVAL FERRER Maria Luisa 76 40.91 COLL RAMON Antonia 75 39.78

5. Amistat S.S.E.J. 2 Amistat S.S.E.J. 2:40.44 164
GONZÁLEZ COMITRE José Manuel74 38.78 PRATS PICÓ Noemi 77 42.12
DOBARRO MANTERO Juan Pablo 83 35.63 DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ Susana 75 43.91
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2023-2024
Palma, 4/11/2023

Prueba 11, Mixto, 4 x 50m Libre

+200

1. Club Natacion Triswim 1 Club Natacion Triswim 2:08.43 320
GALMES VAQUER José Miguel 75 29.81 OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 33.03
MASSIP LLABRES Maria Jose 71 33.58 CRESPÍ SALOM Miguel Ángel 64 32.01


